Asset Reconstruction

Aditya Birla ARC Limited (A subsidiary of Aditya Birla Capital Ltd.)



PROTECTING INVESTING FINANCING ADVISING

October 13, 2023

To, The Deputy General Manager Corporate Relationship Department **BSE Limited,** PJ Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code - 12777-974003

Sub: Newspaper advertisement pertaining to Financial Results of Q2FY2024 Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 52(8) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to regulation 52(8) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed copy of newspaper advertisement pertaining to Unaudited Financial Results of Aditya Birla ARC Limited (the Company) for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023. The advertisement is published in Business Standard and Economic Times in October 13, 2023 edition.

The above is for your information and record.

Thanking You

Yours Faithfully, For Aditya Birla ARC Limited

Hiral Sidhpura Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Membership no – A32296 Encl: As above

Registered Office: One World Center, Tower 1, 18th Floor, Jupiter Mill Compound, 841, Senapati Bapat Marg, Elphinstone Road, Mumbai - 400 013. CIN: U65999MH2017PLC292331



